

Boby & anther vs. Bimla Devi & others

FAO No. 131 of 2023

17.07.2023 Present: Mr.Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

FAO No. 131 of 2023

Admit.

Post admission notice, returnable within four weeks,
on taking steps within five days, be issued to the respondents.

Records be requisitioned.

CMP No.8038 of 2023

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 17, 2023
(Purohit)