

Boby & Anr. vs. Bimla Devi & Ors.

FAO No. 131 of 2023

12.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rocky, Advocate, vice Mr. Devender K. Sharma,
Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for respondent No.
2.

Mr. Rupinder S. Minhas, Advocate, for respondent No.
3.

Since the matter was admitted vide order dated
17.07.2023, hence, list for hearing in due course.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

12th August, 2025
(sanjeev)