

FAO No.131 of 2023

17.12.2025 Present: None.

Respondent No. 3 was duly served for 12.08.2025 when memo of appearance on his behalf was filed by Mr. Rupinder S. Minhas, Advocate. Name of Mr. Rupinder S. Minhas, Advocate has been shown in the causelist. Registry to check if any POA by Mr. Rupinder S. Minhas, Advocate has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 3 or not. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

17.12.2025

(Shalini)