

Boby and Anr. Vs. Bimla Devi and Ors.

FAO (MVA) No. 131 of 2023

10.04.2026 Present:

None for the appellants.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for respondents No.2.

The appeal in the case at hand was admitted vide order dated 17.07.2023. Learned counsel had put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 3 on 12.08.2025. However, till date, no power of attorney on behalf of respondent No. 3 has been filed. Let power of attorney on behalf of the aforesaid respondent be filed within twelve weeks. In case, no power of attorney is filed, respondent No. 3 be proceeded against *ex parte*.

10th April, 2026
(*sushma*)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge